

Patagonia Gold PLC: Posting of Annual Report and Notice of AGM

Released: 15.05.2015

RNS Number : 2519N Patagonia Gold PLC 15 May 2015

Patagonia Gold Plc ("Patagonia Gold" or the "Company")

Posting of Annual Report and Notice of AGM

London, United Kingdom 15 May 2015 - Patagonia Gold Plc (AIM: PGD) ("Patagonia Gold" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that its Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2014 has been posted to shareholders and will also shortly be available on the Company's website at www.patagoniagold.com. Included within the Annual Report is notice of the Company's annual general meeting ("AGM"), which will be held on Wednesday, 10 June 2015 at 11.00 am at The Millennium Hotel London Mayfair, Grosvenor Square, London W1K 2HP.

Ends

Contact Information

Bill Humphries, Managing Director Patagonia Gold Plc Tel: +44 (0)20 7409 7444

David Bick / Mark Longson Square 1 Consulting +44 (0)20 7929 5599

Angela Hallett/James Spinney Strand Hanson Limited Tel: +44 (0)20 7409 3494

Jeremy Stephenson/Stewart Dickson Cantor Fitzgerald Europe Tel: +44 (0)20 7894 7000

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

